each such Renewal Term shall be the amount set forth in Exhibit B-1, attached hereto, for such 

term. The City’s maximum potential obligation for Base Rentals paid to the Landlord, if all 7 

renewal options are exercised as provide herein, shall not exceed the sum of One Hundred Eighty-

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($182,500.00).” 

6.  Section 6.02(c) of the Premises Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced 

with the following: 

“(c) The City shall, subject to appropriation, pay Additional Rentals up to a maximum of 

Twenty Thousand One Dollars ($20,001.00) in 2020 and Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) 

per year through December 2025 and Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (2,500.00) per month 

from January 1, 2026, through May 31, 2026, each subject to any carryover, as set forth on Exhibit 

B-1, during the Lease Term in an amount sufficient to pay payments for the cost of property taxes, 

if any, arising from the City’s interest in the Premises, if any, insurance premiums, utility charges,

[...]

during each such Renewal Term shall not exceed the amount set forth in Exhibit B-1, attached 

hereto, for such year. The City’s maximum potential obligation for Additional Rentals paid to the 

Landlord, if all 7 renewal options are exercised as provide herein, shall not exceed the sum of One 

Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred One Dollars ($182,501.00).” 

8.  Section 6.02(f) of the Premises Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced 

with the following: 

“(f) If the Put is exercised, the maximum Put amount shall be One Million Nine Hundred 

Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars ($1,959,999.00) and the amount 

combined with the Maximum Contract Amount of Base Rentals and Additional Rentals to the date 

of the Put (assuming the Put Price is paid on the Purchase Date) shall be a total of Two Million 

Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,325,000.00). If the Call is exercised, the 

maximum Call amount is required to be the fair market value of the Premises as determined by an 

appraisal described in Article VII. The parties have estimated the future fair market value to be no 

more than Two Million Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight 

Dollars ($2,838,878.00); however, if this estimate is below the actual fair market value at the time 

of the Call and the City elects to exercise the Call, the City will seek additional authority by 

requesting additional budget and appropriation and seeking City Council approval of an